

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details

File #: 12-0682 Version: 1 Name: MichCon Remediation Site Plan for Planning

Commission Approval

Type: Resolution/Public Hearing Status: Filed

File created: 5/8/2012 In control: City Planning Commission

On agenda: 5/15/2012 Final action: 5/15/2012 Enactment date: 5/15/2012 Enactment #: R-12-211

Title: MichCon Remediation Site Plan for Planning Commission Approval - A proposal to perform required

soil and sediment remediation of the historic manufactured gas plant facility at 841 Broadway Street. The project site is within the 100-year floodplain and within the bank and channel of the Huron River, adjacent to the Broadway Site. The located site is on the eastern parcel, approximately 8.5 acres of

the total 15.95 acres parcel. Staff Recommendation: Approval

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 841 Broadway St-Michcon Remediation Staff Report with Attachments

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2012	1	City Planning Commission		_
5/15/2012	1	City Planning Commission	Approved	Pass